
Hertfordshire Volunteers - 2018 Contact Details 
 

Role Volunteer Telephone Email Address 

County Organiser Julie Knight 01727 752375 julie.knight@ngs.org.uk 

Treasurer Peter Barrett 01442 393508 peter.barrett@ngs.org.uk 

Publicity Kerrie Lloyd-Dawson 077364 42883 kerrield@yahoo.co.uk 

Social Media Helene Iley 07805 454310 iley.helene@gmail.com 

Booklet Co-ordinator Julie Loughlin 01438 871488 jloughlin11@gmail.com 

New Gardens Julie Wise 01438 821509 juliewise@f2s.com 

Group Tours Sarah Marsh 07813 083126 sarahkmarsh@hotmail.co.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Kate de Boinville 07973 558838 katedeboinville@btconnect.com 

Assistant County Organiser Christopher Melluish 01920 462500 c.melluish@btopenworld.com 

Assistant County Organiser Jacky O’Leary 07889 939325 jacky@jackodesign.co.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Karen Smith 01462 673133 hertsgardeningangel@googlemail.com 

 


